



Procurement Division
400 Rivermont Drive, Columbia, SC 29210
803-602-0831 Direct 803-771-8722 Fax
rbrindle@riverbanks.org Email

AMENDMENT TO SOLICITATION

AMENDMENT NO. 1

ISSUE DATE: 8/9/2022

SOLICITATION NO. B2022-07-15

DATED: 7/28/2022

PROJECT: Fence Installation

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

All questions received by companies through August 8, 2022, have been combined and answered in red below.

QUESTION 1): Can we provide the digital copy of the bid to this email?

ANSWER 1): Yes, but as a best practice, the digital copy should be a thumb drive.

QUESTION 2): After walking the line, will large boulders be removed prior to the start or the work?

ANSWER 2): Large boulders will be removed prior to the fence installation.

QUESTION 3): The bid documents say approximately 1,200 feet in total length of fencing. Is this approximation more now since the site visit?

ANSWER 3): No, that estimation is still the same.

QUESTION 4): Will the entire area to be fenced be flagged for the contractor?

ANSWER 4): Yes

QUESTION 5): Can you please also confirm if any bonds are required for this project?

ANSWER 5): Bonds are required for projects of \$50,000.00 and greater.

QUESTION 6): Can you please confirm the overall footage as well as the footages for the 4' and 6' areas?

ANSWER 6): We encourage the contractor to confirm the measurements in order to submit a competitive price and avoid change orders.

QUESTION 7): Confirm the bottom tension wire spec. Standard would be 7 ga bottom tension wire.

ANSWER 7): Yes

QUESTION 8): Confirm owner to have all underground utilities located.

ANSWER 8): Yes

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment by one of the following methods: (a) By signing and returning one copy of this amendment with your bid; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the bid submitted; or separate letter which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. Failure of your acknowledgment to be received at the Purchasing Office prior to the hour and date of the opening may result in rejection of your offer. If by virtue of this amendment, you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter, provided such letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

COMPANY NAME: _____

NAME & TITLE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE _____

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE _____

Raymond T. Brindle

Raymond T. Brindle

Procurement Manager / Contracts Administrator